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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Regional Statistics Development Partner

Statistics New Zealand Mr Vince Galvin
Chairman
Chief Methodologist, Statistical Methods
New Zealand
Ph: +64 21 2241 146
Email: vince.galvin@stats.govt.nz

Australia Bureau of Statistics Mr Bruce Fraser
Director
Household Statistics Methodology
Methodology Division
Australia
Ph: +61 02 6252 5519/0404 141 702
Email: bruce.fraser@abs.gov.au

World Bank Ms. Imogen Cara Halstead
Senior Economist
Poverty and Equity
Australia
Ph: + 612 9235 6543 (5740 6543)
Email: ihalstead@worldbank.org

United Nations Children’s Fund Mr Stanley G. Gwavuya
Social Policy Specialist
Suva, Fiji
Ph: +679 805.8326
Email: sgwavuya@unicef.org

Country Members

Fiji Islands Mr. Epeli Wagavonovono
Chair of TWG Pacific Future Surveys
Government Statistician
Fiji Bureau of Statistics
Fiji Islands
Ph: +679 331 5822 Mobile: +679 9907816
Email: epeliw@statsfiji.gov.fj

Pacific Community (SPC) Headquarters: Noumea, New Caledonia. Regional Offices: Suva, Fiji;
Pohnpei, Federated States of Micronesia; Port Vila, Vanuatu. Country Office: Honiara, Solomon Islands.

www.spcint spc@spc.int

Sieége de la Communauté du Pacifique (CPS) : Nouméa (Nouvelle-Calédonie). Antennes régionales : Suva (Fidji) ;
Pohnpei (Etats fédérés de Micronésie) ; Port-Vila (Vanuatu). Bureau de pays : Honiara (iles Salomon).

www.spcint spc@spc.int
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Guam Mr. Carl Dominguez
Director
Bureau of Statistics and Plans
Guam
Ph: +1-671-685-5830
Email: carl.dominguez@bsp.guam.gov

Niue Mr. Vaha Kimray
Government Statistician
Statistics Niue and Niue Immigration Office Finance and Planning
Niue
Mobile: +683 4219
Email: kimray.vaha@mail.gov.nu

Tonga Mr. Fifita Viliami Konifelenisi
Government Statistician
Tonga Statistics Department
Kingdom of Tonga
Ph: +676 22517
Email: ptvkf@bristol.ac.uk

Secretariat

SDD - Pacific Community Dr Ofa ketuu
Director, SDD
Pacific Community
New Caledonia
Ph: +687 262000

Email: ofak@spc.int

Mr Michael Sharp
Economic Adviser
Pacific Community

New Caledonia

Ph: +687 262000

Email: michaels@spc.int

Consultants Mrs. Angela Templeton
Rapporteuring
New Zealand
Mobile: +64 3 351 4104
Email: templetona@gmail.com




